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TITLE:  AHS- Rio Colorado Newspaper Collection  

 

DATE RANGE: 1872-2009 

 

CALL NUMBER: Y-NP1 

 

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:  56 linear feet (28 boxes) 

 

PROVENANCE: Received from multiple sources. 

 

COPYRIGHT: Unknown 

 

RESTRICTIONS:   Microfilm, if available, should always be used first by researchers due to 

the fragility of many of these newspapers.  Some newspapers may not be available for public use 

due to their advanced state of deterioration.   

 

PROCESSED BY: John Irwin, 2014 

 

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE:  This collection represents numerous donations of original 

newspapers beginning in 1965 to the Yuma County Historical Society and later to the Arizona 

Historical Society – Rio Colorado Division.  Many of the runs are fragmentary and incomplete.  

However, a distinguishing feature of the collection is the variety of secondary newspapers, some 

of which are rare and may be the only issues that exist in any archives or library. 

 

Some of these newspapers have never been microfilmed or scanned. Although some runs have 

been previously microfilmed, the scattered issues in this collection may fill in existing gaps to 

the holdings of other library and archives for future re-microfilming or scanning projects.   

 

The microfilm contains only scattered years of a variety of Arizona newspapers.   They may 

have been donated by researchers working on specific topics.  

 

CONTAINER LIST:  

 

Box Title Dates 

1 Local Newspapers: 

Yuma Sun (Weekly) 

1900-1918 

2 Morning Sun (Daily) 1907-1914 

3 Morning Sun (Daily) 1915 

4 Morning Sun (Daily) 1916 

5 Morning Sun (Daily) 1917-1919 

6 Morning Sun/Yuma Daily Sun 1928-1939 

7 Yuma Daily Sun 1940-1949 

8 Yuma Daily Sun 1950-1953 

9 Yuma Daily Sun 1954 

10 Yuma Daily Sun 1955 

11 Yuma Daily Sun 1956-1969 

12 Arizona Sentinel 1872-1891 
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13 Arizona Sentinel 1903-1917 

14 Arizona Sentinel 1927-1935 

15 Yuma Examiner 1907-1922 

16 Yuma Times 

Yuma Evening Herald  

Valley Hornet (Arizona Charley) 

Enterprise 

Yuma Valley News 

Yuma Evening Star 

Gadsden Clarion  

Yuma Inquirer 

Inter-Ocean (Bard, California) 

Winterhaven News (California) 

1891-1892 

1925 

1906, 1916 

1903-1909 

1910 

1906 

1915 

1916 

1912, 1916 

1934-1935 

17 News-Enterprise 

Desert Farm & Ranch 

Yuma Advantage  

Winter Visitor Guide 

Valley News/Valley Foothills News 

Prospector 

Bajo El Sol  

1965 

1988-2001 

1988-1993 

1962-1997 

1977-1995 

2000-2002 

1998 

18 Yuma Business Journal 

Yuma Business Direct  

1999-2001 

2001-2009 

19 Tiempo 1971-1972 

20 Thermometer (Yuma High School) 1922-1951 

21 Somerton Star 1918-1921, 1925,1928, 1930, 

1933-1934, 1936-1939 

22 Somerton Review 

Somerton Tribune  

Yuma Counter Farmer (Somerton) 

Yuma County Record (Somerton) 

1919 

1931 

1932, 1952-53 

1930 

23 Special Newspaper Editions:  

Pictorial America – Yuma Edition  

Yuma Examiner – Christmas Edition 

Morning Sun–Yuma Mesa Land 

Open 

Morning Sun - Chamber of 

Commerce  

Arizona Republic – Yuma 

Supplement 

Yuma Daily Sun – Progress Edition 

1908-1956 

Mar-April 1908 

1908 

Nov. 26, 1919 

June 29, 1924 

Feb. 1, 1953 

Dec. 31, 1956 

24 Special Newspaper Editions: 

Yuma Daily Sun – Centennial Ed (1) 

Oct 27, 1954 

25 Special Newspaper Editions: 

Yuma Daily Sun – Centennial Ed (2) 

Oct 27, 1954 

26 Special Newspaper Editions: 

Yuma Daily Sun–Centennial Ed.  

Yuma Daily Sun-Destination Yuma 

1972-2000 

Oct. 15, 1972 

Nov. 9, 1975 
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Yuma Daily Sun-Destination Yuma 

‘80 

Yuma Daily Sun-Destination Yuma 

‘88 

Yuma Daily Sun Newspaper 

Centennial  

Yuma Daily Sun-Time Passages 

Yuma Daily Sun-Millennial Edition  

Nov. 4, 1979 

Oct. 25, 1987 

Sept. 8, 1996 

Sept 23, 1999 

Dec. 31, 1999 

27 World War I Newspaper Headlines  

World War II Newspaper Headlines 

Stars & Stripes-Mediterranean 

Edition  

Dry Dock-Naval Hospital, San Diego 

Sea Horse- U.S. Naval Fleet, 

California 

1914-1918 

1939-1945 

1944-1945 

1945 

1946 

28 Special Newspaper Editions: 

President McKinley Assassination  

President Kennedy Assassination  

End of Vietnam War  

Former Pres. Lyndon Johnson’s 

Death 

President Nixon Resignation  

September 11 Terrorist Attack 

Miscellaneous Arizona Newspapers  

Arizona Daily Citizen, Tucson 

Arizona Republican, Phoenix 

Arizona Gazette, Phoenix 

Arizona Daily Journal-Miner, 

Prescott 

Young Democrat, Phoenix 

1901 

1963 

1973 

1973 

1974 

2001 

1891-1936 

11/ 4/91 

1/ 20/95, 11/ 12/ 09 

11/14/91, 11/8/09, 1/7/10 

6/ 5/02,11/.30/27 

10/ 4,/36 

29 Microfilm: 

Arizona Sentinel, Yuma  

 

1872-1911 

30 Microfilm: 

Arizona Sentinel, Yuma  

The Bee, Yuma 

Somerton Star 

Winners of the West 

Arizona Daily Star, Tucson 

Arizona Quarterly, Tucson 

Salt River Herald/Phoenix Herald 

Flagstaff Sun-Democrat/Coconino 

Sun 

Mohave County Miner, Kingman 

 

1912-1918 

1895 

1918-1921 

1923 

1879-1897 

1880-1881 

1878-1889 

1897-1899 

1891-1893, 1906-1910 

 


