TITLE: AHS- Rio Colorado Newspaper Collection

DATE RANGE: 1872-2009

CALL NUMBER: Y-NP1

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 56 linear feet (28 boxes)

PROVENANCE: Received from multiple sources.

COPYRIGHT: Unknown

RESTRICTIONS: Microfilm, if available, should always be used first by researchers due to the fragility of many of these newspapers. Some newspapers may not be available for public use due to their advanced state of deterioration.

PROCESSED BY: John Irwin, 2014

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE: This collection represents numerous donations of original newspapers beginning in 1965 to the Yuma County Historical Society and later to the Arizona Historical Society – Rio Colorado Division. Many of the runs are fragmentary and incomplete. However, a distinguishing feature of the collection is the variety of secondary newspapers, some of which are rare and may be the only issues that exist in any archives or library.

Some of these newspapers have never been microfilmed or scanned. Although some runs have been previously microfilmed, the scattered issues in this collection may fill in existing gaps to the holdings of other library and archives for future re-microfilming or scanning projects.

The microfilm contains only scattered years of a variety of Arizona newspapers. They may have been donated by researchers working on specific topics.

CONTAINER LIST:

Box	Title	Dates
1	Local Newspapers:	1900-1918
	Yuma Sun (Weekly)	
2	Morning Sun (Daily)	1907-1914
3	Morning Sun (Daily)	1915
4	Morning Sun (Daily)	1916
5	Morning Sun (Daily)	1917-1919
6	Morning Sun/Yuma Daily Sun	1928-1939
7	Yuma Daily Sun	1940-1949
8	Yuma Daily Sun	1950-1953
9	Yuma Daily Sun	1954
10	Yuma Daily Sun	1955
11	Yuma Daily Sun	1956-1969
12	Arizona Sentinel	1872-1891

13	Arizona Sentinel	1903-1917
14	Arizona Sentinel	1927-1935
15	Yuma Examiner	1907-1922
16	Yuma Times	1891-1892
	Yuma Evening Herald	1925
	Valley Hornet (Arizona Charley)	1906, 1916
	Enterprise	1903-1909
	Yuma Valley News	1910
	Yuma Evening Star	1906
	Gadsden Clarion	1915
	Yuma Inquirer	1916
	Inter-Ocean (Bard, California)	1912, 1916
	Winterhaven News (California)	1934-1935
17	News-Enterprise	1965
	Desert Farm & Ranch	1988-2001
	Yuma Advantage	1988-1993
	Winter Visitor Guide	1962-1997
	Valley News/Valley Foothills News	1977-1995
	Prospector	2000-2002
	Bajo El Sol	1998
18	Yuma Business Journal	1999-2001
	Yuma Business Direct	2001-2009
19	Tiempo	1971-1972
20	Thermometer (Yuma High School)	1922-1951
21	Somerton Star	1918-1921, 1925,1928, 1930,
	Semerion stan	1933-1934, 1936-1939
22	Somerton Review	1919
	Somerton Tribune	1931
	Yuma Counter Farmer (Somerton)	1932, 1952-53
	Yuma County Record (Somerton)	1930
23	Special Newspaper Editions:	1908-1956
	Pictorial America – Yuma Edition	Mar-April 1908
	<i>Yuma Examiner</i> – Christmas Edition	1908
	Morning Sun-Yuma Mesa Land	Nov. 26, 1919
	Open	June 29, 1924
	Morning Sun - Chamber of	Feb. 1, 1953
	Commerce	Dec. 31, 1956
	Arizona Republic – Yuma	,
	Supplement	
	Yuma Daily Sun – Progress Edition	
24	Special Newspaper Editions:	Oct 27, 1954
	Yuma Daily Sun – Centennial Ed (1)	
25	Special Newspaper Editions:	Oct 27, 1954
	Yuma Daily Sun – Centennial Ed (2)	,
26	Special Newspaper Editions:	1972-2000
-	Yuma Daily Sun—Centennial Ed.	Oct. 15, 1972
	Yuma Daily Sun-Destination Yuma	Nov. 9, 1975
		,

	T DIA DI I T	N 4 1070
	Yuma Daily Sun-Destination Yuma	Nov. 4, 1979
	(80	Oct. 25, 1987
	Yuma Daily Sun-Destination Yuma	Sept. 8, 1996
	'88	Sept 23, 1999
	Yuma Daily Sun Newspaper	Dec. 31, 1999
	Centennial	
	Yuma Daily Sun-Time Passages	
	Yuma Daily Sun-Millennial Edition	
27	World War I Newspaper Headlines	1914-1918
	World War II Newspaper Headlines	1939-1945
	Stars & Stripes-Mediterranean	1944-1945
	Edition	1945
	Dry Dock-Naval Hospital, San Diego	1946
	Sea Horse- U.S. Naval Fleet,	
	California	
28	Special Newspaper Editions:	1901
	President McKinley Assassination	1963
	President Kennedy Assassination	1973
	End of Vietnam War	1973
	Former Pres. Lyndon Johnson's	1974
	Death	2001
	President Nixon Resignation	1891-1936
	September 11 Terrorist Attack	11/ 4/91
	Miscellaneous Arizona Newspapers	1/ 20/95, 11/ 12/ 09
	Arizona Daily Citizen, Tucson	11/14/91, 11/8/09, 1/7/10
	Arizona Republican, Phoenix	6/ 5/02,11/.30/27
	Arizona Gazette, Phoenix	10/ 4,/36
	Arizona Daily Journal-Miner,	
	Prescott	
	Young Democrat, Phoenix	
29	Microfilm:	
	Arizona Sentinel, Yuma	1872-1911
30	Microfilm:	
	Arizona Sentinel, Yuma	1912-1918
	The Bee, Yuma	1895
	Somerton Star	1918-1921
	Winners of the West	1923
	Arizona Daily Star, Tucson	1879-1897
	Arizona Quarterly, Tucson	1880-1881
	Salt River Herald/Phoenix Herald	1878-1889
	Flagstaff Sun-Democrat/Coconino	1897-1899
	Sun	1891-1893, 1906-1910
	Mohave County Miner, Kingman	
	1.12. vovi C Covinty minor, ixiiisiidii	